
105 Anapamu Street, Santa
BarbaraCounty of Santa Barbara

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 117-00895

Status:Type: Agenda Item Passed

File created: In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: Final action:12/12/2017 12/12/2017

Title: Consider recommendations regarding an Oral Health Grant Revenue Agreement, as follows: (4/5 Vote
Required)

a) Approve and authorize the Public Health (PHD) Deputy Director of Community Health, or designee,
to accept and execute Oral Health Grant Agreement No. 17-10723 with California Department of
Public Health in the annual amount of $244,878.00 for a five year period of time beginning in January
1, 2018 through June 30, 2022, and the total amount not to exceed $1,224,390.00;

b) Approve and authorize the PHD Deputy Director of Community Health, or designee, to sign
associated certifications as may be required by the California Department of Public Health for
Agreement No. 17-10723;

c) Authorize the Public Health Department to fund two 1.0 FTE currently unfunded, vacant positions in
the department with the allocation from the Oral Health Grant;

d) Approve Budget Revision Request No. 0005385 to amend the Public Health Department Fiscal
Year 2017-2018 Budget to add $244,878.00 in new revenue and appropriation to be spent from
January 2018 through June 2018; and

e) Determine that the recommended actions are not a “project within the California Environmental
Quality Act (CEQA) review per CEQA Guideline Section 15378(b)(4), since the recommended actions
are government fiscal activities which do not involve commitment to any specific project which may
result in a potentially significant physical impact on the environment.

Sponsors: PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter, 2. CH ADM Oral Health Grant 17-10723 - 22 - Attachment A, 3. Oral Health Grant
Revenue Agreement BJE - Attachment B

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Acted on as follows:BOARD OF SUPERVISORS12/12/2017 1 Pass

County of Santa Barbara Printed on 5/15/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

